Office Memorandum No.25/3/Misc./2023-ZEO/12

OFFICE OF T TION OFFICER

From:

**Zonal Education Officer** Churachandpur

Manipur

To:

Siamsinpawlpi Residential School

Date: 19-06-2023

Nghathal, Churachandpur

Manipur - 795006

Sir/Madam,

Sub:

Issue of No Objection Certificate to SIAMSINPAWLPI RESIDENTIAL SCHOOL, Nghathal,

Churachandpur for affiliation to the Central Board of Secondary Education—Regarding.

## Ref:

In the reference No. 25/3/Misc./2023-ZEO/12 cited, SIAMSINPAWLPI RESIDENTIAL SCHOOL, Nghathal, Churachandpur Run by SIAMSINPAWLPI (PAITE STUDENTS' WELFARE ASSOCIATION) Registered in Sub Registered Office, under the Manipur Societies Registration Act, XXI of 1860, Under Registration No. 1107 of 1972 is accorded "Certificate of Recognition" from the academic year 1998 for Classes I to VIII Standard under section 18 of Right of Children to Free and Compulsory Education Act - 2009 and Rule of 2(h) of RTE ACT, 2009 (State Act/Rules).

## **Details of School**

1. Name

: SIAMSINPAWLPI RESIDENTIAL SCHOOL

2. Survey No.

: Dag No. i) 4099, ii) 4097, iii) 4099, iv) 4098

4519, 4439

Patta No. i) 539, ii) 328, iii) 539, v) 96

4423 5380 5384

3. Revenue Village/City

: 96-Khopuibung Lourup, Churachandpur

4. Taluk

: Churachandpur

5. Total area of land

: 1.274 Acres

6. Recognition Code

: 46/6/96-ED (G) (I) BSEM Recog. No. 68153

Charachandbar, Wayibar

nsinpawipi Residential School Churachandpur, Manipur

of Attested

The Department of Education Manipur, The Zonal Education Officer, Churachandpur has No Objection for the correspondent of the SIAMSINPAWLPI RESIDENTIAL SCHOOL, Nghathal, Churachandpur, Manipur-795006 for applying for affiliation to Central Board of Secondary Education, subject to the conditions laid down in the Certificate of Recognition.

The School Management Shall be having full responsibility if any court case arise in this regard. The details furnished if any by the management is found to be false or incorrect at any stage, this No Objection Certificate is liable to be cancelled.

Signature with Seal

Name of issuing authority

Designation

: Shri N. Tikendrajit

: Zonal Education Officer Churachandpur

Zonel Education Officer Government of Manipur Churachandpur

## Copy to:

- The Principal, SIAMSINPAWLPI RESIDENTIAL SCHOOL, Nghathal, Churachandpur
- 2. The Secretary, Central Board of Secondary Education 2 Community Centre, Preet Vihar, Delhi 110092

Self-attested

Ambah

principal

Siamsinpawipi Residential School Churachandpur, Manipur